## COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

## Legislative Session 2016, Legislative Day No. 40

## Resolution No. 72-16

## Introduced by Mr. Fink and Mr. Grasso

By the County Council, December 5, 2016

1	RESOLUTION electing a vice chairman of the County Council
2	
3	WHEREAS, Section 302(a) of the Anne Arundel County Charter provides that
4	the County Council at its regular meeting or session in December of each year
5	shall elect a chairman and a vice chairman from its membership; now, therefore,
6	be it
7	
8	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That it hereby
9	elects Michael A. Peroutka vice chairman of the County Council.